
TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Ben Reed, Hearing Examiner, 
Board of Environmental Review 

Hillary Houle, Board Secretar 

P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 

June 15, 2016 

Memo 

SUBJECT: Board of Environmental Review Case No. BER 2016-06 OC 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW 

OF THE STATE OF MONTANA 

IN THE MATTER OF: VIOLATIONS OF THE 
OPENCUT MINING ACT BY BIG ROCK, LLC 
AT WHEELER GRAVEL PIT, MISSOULA 
COUNTY, MONTANA (OPENCUT NO. 719; 
FID 2471) 

Case No. BER 2016-06 OC 

The BER has received the attached request for hearing and notice of appearance. 

Please serve copies of pleadings and correspondence on me and on the following DEQ 
representatives in this case. 

Rebecca Convery 
Legal Counsel 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 

Attachments 

Ed Coleman, Bureau Cheif 
Coal and Opencut Mining Bureau 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 
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Dan G. Cederberg 
CEDERBERG LAW OFFICES, PC 
269 West Front Street 
P.O. Box 8234 
Missoula MT 59807-8234 
(406) 721-2100 

Attorney for Big Rock, LLC 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY OF THE STATE OF 
MONTANA 

IN THE MATTER OF: VIOLATIONS OF THE OPENCUT MINING ACT BY BIG ROCK, 
LLC AT WHEELER GRAVEL PIT, MISSOULA COUNTY, MONTANA (OPENCUT NO. 
719; FID 2471) 

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR HEARING 

DOCKET NO. OC-16-05 

COMES NOW, Dan G. Cederberg, Cederberg Law Offices, PC, attorney for Big Rock, LLC, a 
Montana limited liability company, and notifies the Department of Environmental Quality and the 
Board Secretary, Board of Environmental Review that Big Rock, LLC requests a hearing before the 
Montana Board of Environmental Review in this matter. 

DATED this { lf1'aay of June, 2016. 

CEDERBERG LAW OFFICES, P.C. 

BY: 
Dan G. Cederberg 
Attorney for Big Rock, LLC 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - P AGE I 



.. -

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

~ 
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on this /Lf day of June, 

2016, I mailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing document first class, postage prepaid to: 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - P AGE 2 

Board Secretary 
Board of Environmental Review 
1520 East Sixth A venue 
P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620-0901 

Dan G. Cederberg 
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Dan G. Cederberg 
CEDERBERG LAW OFFICES, PC 
269 West Front Street 
P.O. Box 8234 
Missoula MT 59807-8234 
(406) 721-2100 

Attorney for Big Rock, LLC 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY OF THE STATE OF 
MONTANA 

IN THE MATTER OF: VIOLATIONS OF THE OPENCUT MINING ACTBY BIG ROCK, 
LLC AT WHEELER GRAVEL PIT, MISSOULA COUNTY, MONTANA (OPENCUT NO. 
719; FID 2471) 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

DOCKET NO. OC-16-05 

COMES NOW, Dan G. Cederberg, Cederberg Law Offices, PC, 269 W. Front St. , Missoula, MT 
59802, phone number 406-721-21 00, and notifies the Department of Environmental Quality that he 
will be representing Big Rock, LLC, a Montana limited liability company, in this matter. 

DATED this fCt+-ctay of June, 2016. 

CEDERBERG LAW OFFICES, P.C. 

BY: 
Dan G. Cederberg 
Attorney for Big Rock, LLC 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE- PAGE I 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on this ft!:ctay of June, 

2016, I mailed a true and correct copy of the foregoing document first class, postage prepaid to: 

N OTICE OF APPEARANCE - PAGE 2 

Board Secretary 
Board of Environmental Review 
1520 East Sixth A venue 
P.O. Box 200901 
Helena, MT 59620'-090 1 


